
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) (15-7, 9-2) -vs- Mission (Mo.) (9-15, 5-6)
02/07/26 at W. E. Dowell Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 81

Mission (Mo.) 68

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: W. E. Dowell Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 43 38 81
Mission (Mo.) 32 36 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Josh Talton * 36 6-11 2-4 5-6 4-5 9 3 3 3 0 1 19
24 Kell Estep * 37 6-17 3-12 0-0 0-10 10 0 1 2 1 2 15
13 Braylon Diggs * 26 6-7 1-1 1-2 2-2 4 5 0 1 0 1 14
12 Ian McDonald * 32 2-14 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 6 2 0 2 6
5 Davaughn Hueitt * 24 2-8 0-2 0-3 2-5 7 5 2 2 1 1 4
4 Josiah Talton 24 5-9 4-7 3-3 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 17
10 Tayber Gray 21 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 6
0 Malachi Persinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Toby Ford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Darius Hueitt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ignacio Diaz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Parfait Barack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-69 11-29 10-16 13-26 39 18 14 11 2 9 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-36   44.44 % 8-19   42.11 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 14-33   42.42 % 3-10   30.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 30-69   43.5 % 11-29   37.9 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
15:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Najee Williams * 23 5-8 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 4 0 2 0 0 13
1 Jamarian Cato * 27 3-12 0-4 5-5 0-5 5 3 0 2 0 0 11
11 Clifford Barrow * 29 2-6 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 2 8
3 Jordyn Turner * 26 2-6 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 3 7
23 Rayshaun Fowler * 19 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 3 0 0 3
4 Marcell Perry 20 4-8 0-0 7-9 4-4 8 5 1 3 1 0 15
10 Taco Biggs 21 4-7 0-2 1-1 0-3 3 3 2 2 1 0 9
24 Justin Gill 17 0-5 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Ty O'Neal 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Justin Wormell 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tyler Barnett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Davion Sargent-Young 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Garrett Ballard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 5-22 21-23 8-30 38 19 5 15 3 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71 % 3-13   23.08 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 9-26   34.62 % 2-9   22.22 % 16-18   88.89 %
Total 21-57   36.8 % 5-22   22.7 % 21-23   91.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 8 1st-13:16



1st Half Box Score
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 43

Mission (Mo.) 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Josh Talton 17 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 7
24 Kell Estep 18 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-6 6 0 1 0 1 1 11
13 Braylon Diggs 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Ian McDonald 16 1-6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 1 4
5 Davaughn Hueitt 16 2-7 0-2 0-3 2-5 7 2 2 1 1 1 4
4 Josiah Talton 10 4-6 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 11
10 Tayber Gray 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0

Malachi Persinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Toby Ford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Darius Hueitt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ignacio Diaz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Parfait Barack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-36 8-19 3-7 5-14 19 4 11 3 2 5 43
44.4 % 42.1 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Najee Williams 13 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 9

1 Jamarian Cato 14 2-6 0-3 3-3 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
11 Clifford Barrow 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3
3 Jordyn Turner 18 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 3 7
23 Rayshaun Fowler 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Marcell Perry 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 2
10 Taco Biggs 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
24 Justin Gill 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Ty O'Neal 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Justin Wormell 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tyler Barnett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Davion Sargent-Young 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Garrett Ballard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 3-13 5-5 3-17 20 9 3 9 1 3 32
38.7 % 23.1 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 38

Mission (Mo.) 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Josh Talton 19 4-6 1-1 3-4 3-5 8 2 1 2 0 0 12
24 Kell Estep 19 2-9 0-6 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 4
13 Braylon Diggs 10 3-3 1-1 1-2 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 1 8
12 Ian McDonald 16 1-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 1 2
5 Davaughn Hueitt 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
4 Josiah Talton 14 1-3 1-2 3-3 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 6
10 Tayber Gray 14 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

Malachi Persinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Toby Ford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Darius Hueitt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ignacio Diaz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Parfait Barack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 3-10 7-9 8-12 20 14 3 8 0 4 38
42.4 % 30.0 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Najee Williams 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4

1 Jamarian Cato 13 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
11 Clifford Barrow 17 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 5
3 Jordyn Turner 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rayshaun Fowler 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
4 Marcell Perry 13 3-5 0-0 7-9 4-1 5 4 0 0 1 0 13
10 Taco Biggs 12 2-4 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 2 1 0 5
24 Justin Gill 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Ty O'Neal 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Justin Wormell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tyler Barnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Davion Sargent-Young 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Garrett Ballard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 2-9 16-18 5-13 18 10 2 6 2 2 36
34.6 % 22.2 % 88.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mission (Mo.)
19:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CATO,JAMARIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DIGGS,BRAYLON(fastbreak) 19:20 2-2
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,IAN --

19:02 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAJEE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JOSH 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
18:34 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JORDYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN
18:06 MISS 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TALTON,JOSH 17:46

17:45 STEAL  by TURNER,JORDYN
17:44 TURNOVER  by TURNER,JORDYN

STEAL  by MCDONALD,IAN 17:42
GOOD LAYUP by DIGGS,BRAYLON(in the paint) 17:39 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,IAN --

17:30 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
STEAL  by ESTEP,KELL 17:29
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,IAN 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CATO,JAMARIAN
17:14 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NAJEE

REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL --
GOOD 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 16:51 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,IAN --

16:34 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD
MISS JUMPER by TALTON,JOSH 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN
15:52 SUB IN by GILL,JUSTIN
15:52 SUB OUT by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

FOUL  by DIGGS,BRAYLON 15:43
15:43 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by TURNER,JORDYN
15:43 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by TURNER,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,IAN 15:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CATO,JAMARIAN

15:07 7-13 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
14:42 FOUL  by CATO,JAMARIAN

MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 14:37
REBOUND OFF by TALTON,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN(in the paint) 14:30 9-13 H 4

14:13 9-15 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
MISS JUMPER by ESTEP,KELL 13:44
REBOUND OFF by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN --
MISS JUMPER by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 13:39
REBOUND OFF by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN --
MISS JUMPER by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,JUSTIN
FOUL  by TALTON,JOSH 13:32
FOUL  by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 13:16

13:16 9-16 H 7 GOOD FT by CATO,JAMARIAN
13:16 9-17 H 8 GOOD FT by CATO,JAMARIAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,IAN 13:04 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by TALTON,JOSH --

12:54 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
12:54 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NAJEE

GOOD 3PTR by TALTON,JOSH 12:26 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by ESTEP,KELL --



12:15 TURNOVER  by CATO,JAMARIAN
MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN
11:39 MISS 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD

REBOUND DEF by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN --
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,IAN 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
11:23 MISS JUMPER by BARROW,CLIFFORD

BLOCK  by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 11:23
REBOUND DEF by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN --

11:19 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
GOOD 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 11:16 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by GRAY,TAYBER --

11:14 SUB IN by PERRY,MARCELL
11:14 SUB IN by BIGGS,TACO
11:14 SUB IN by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
11:14 SUB OUT by CATO,JAMARIAN
11:14 SUB OUT by BARROW,CLIFFORD
11:14 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
10:56 MISS 3PTR by BIGGS,TACO

-- REBOUND OFF by GILL,JUSTIN
10:52 TURNOVER  by GILL,JUSTIN

STEAL  by TALTON,JOSH 10:51
SUB IN by GRAY,TAYBER 10:51
SUB OUT by DIGGS,BRAYLON 10:51
MISS JUMPER by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 10:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MARCELL
10:29 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MARCELL

REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL --
10:22 FOUL  by GILL,JUSTIN

MISS FT by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 10:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 10:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MARCELL
SUB IN by TALTON,JOSIAH 10:22
SUB OUT by TALTON,JOSH 10:22

10:11 TURNOVER  by PERRY,MARCELL
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,IAN 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MARCELL
09:35 TURNOVER  by PERRY,MARCELL

STEAL  by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 09:34
GOOD LAYUP by ESTEP,KELL(in the paint) 09:31 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,IAN --

09:17 MISS JUMPER by GILL,JUSTIN
BLOCK  by ESTEP,KELL 09:17

-- REBOUND OFF by GILL,JUSTIN
09:10 MISS 3PTR by GILL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:10 SUB IN by CATO,JAMARIAN
09:10 SUB OUT by GILL,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CATO,JAMARIAN

08:35 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL --
MISS 3PTR by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
08:13 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,MARCELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,IAN 07:57
REBOUND OFF by TALTON,JOSIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 07:52 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN --

07:34 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN



REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL --
07:13 FOUL  by PERRY,MARCELL

GOOD 3PTR by TALTON,JOSIAH 07:13 26-19 V 7
SUB IN by TALTON,JOSH 07:13
SUB IN by DIGGS,BRAYLON 07:13
SUB OUT by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 07:13
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,IAN 07:13

07:13 SUB IN by BARROW,CLIFFORD
07:13 SUB OUT by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
07:02 MISS JUMPER by CATO,JAMARIAN

REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL --
MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JOSIAH 06:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:51 SUB IN by O'NEAL,TY
06:51 SUB OUT by PERRY,MARCELL

GOOD LAYUP by DIGGS,BRAYLON(in the paint) 06:45 28-19 V 9
ASSIST  by GRAY,TAYBER --

06:22 MISS 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN
REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSIAH --

06:03 FOUL  by BIGGS,TACO
06:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
06:03 SUB OUT by CATO,JAMARIAN

MISS JUMPER by DIGGS,BRAYLON 06:01
06:01 BLOCK  by BARROW,CLIFFORD

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
05:43 28-21 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BIGGS,TACO

GOOD JUMPER by TALTON,JOSH 05:29 30-21 V 9
05:14 30-24 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NAJEE

-- ASSIST  by BIGGS,TACO
GOOD JUMPER by TALTON,JOSIAH 04:45 32-24 V 8

04:28 TURNOVER  by BARROW,CLIFFORD
STEAL  by GRAY,TAYBER 04:28
GOOD 3PTR by TALTON,JOSIAH 04:19 35-24 V 11
ASSIST  by TALTON,JOSH --
SUB IN by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 04:08
SUB OUT by GRAY,TAYBER 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by WORMELL,JUSTIN
04:08 SUB IN by PERRY,MARCELL
04:08 SUB OUT by BARROW,CLIFFORD
04:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
04:05 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MARCELL

REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSIAH --
03:39 FOUL  by O'NEAL,TY

MISS FT by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,TY

03:29 35-27 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JORDYN
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,MARCELL

GOOD 3PTR by TALTON,JOSIAH 03:15 38-27 V 11
ASSIST  by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN --

02:58 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN --
TURNOVER  by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 02:52

02:51 STEAL  by TURNER,JORDYN
02:48 MISS DUNK by TURNER,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN --
TURNOVER  by TALTON,JOSIAH 02:42

02:41 STEAL  by TURNER,JORDYN
02:38 38-29 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BIGGS,TACO(in the paint)
02:26 FOUL  by BIGGS,TACO

GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSH 02:26 39-29 V 10
GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSH 02:26 40-29 V 11
SUB IN by MCDONALD,IAN 02:26



SUB OUT by ESTEP,KELL 02:26
02:26 SUB IN by GILL,JUSTIN
02:26 SUB IN by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
02:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
02:26 SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDYN
02:26 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,TY
02:26 SUB OUT by BIGGS,TACO
02:09 MISS JUMPER by GILL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN --
MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JOSIAH 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
01:51 TURNOVER  by PERRY,MARCELL
01:51 SUB IN by CATO,JAMARIAN
01:51 SUB IN by BARNETT,TYLER
01:51 SUB OUT by PERRY,MARCELL
01:51 SUB OUT by GILL,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN(in the paint) 01:32 42-29 V 13
01:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NAJEE

-- REBOUND OFF by WORMELL,JUSTIN
01:12 42-31 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by CATO,JAMARIAN

FOUL  by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 01:07
01:07 42-32 V 10 GOOD FT by CATO,JAMARIAN
00:54 FOUL  by WORMELL,JUSTIN

MISS FT by MCDONALD,IAN 00:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,IAN 00:54 43-32 V 11
SUB IN by ESTEP,KELL 00:54
SUB OUT by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 00:54

00:34 MISS 3PTR by WORMELL,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL --
MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JOSH 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CATO,JAMARIAN
00:03 MISS 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mission (Mo.)
20:00 SUB IN by GILL,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB OUT by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
19:47 43-34 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by CATO,JAMARIAN

TURNOVER  by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 19:28
19:14 MISS JUMPER by CATO,JAMARIAN

REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL --
MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 18:56
REBOUND OFF by DIGGS,BRAYLON --
MISS JUMPER by ESTEP,KELL 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,JUSTIN
18:43 MISS 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD

REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN
18:09 MISS 3PTR by GILL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL --
18:07 FOUL  by CATO,JAMARIAN

FOUL  by DIGGS,BRAYLON 17:57
TURNOVER  by DIGGS,BRAYLON 17:57

17:43 MISS JUMPER by GILL,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH --
GOOD JUMPER by TALTON,JOSH 17:22 45-34 V 11

17:22 FOUL  by CATO,JAMARIAN



GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSH 17:22 46-34 V 12
17:13 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
17:13 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NAJEE

GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,IAN 16:46 48-34 V 14
16:36 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,IAN --
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,IAN 16:27

16:27 STEAL  by BARROW,CLIFFORD
16:22 48-36 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAJEE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TALTON,JOSH 16:02
15:59 STEAL  by TEAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:48 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JORDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by DIGGS,BRAYLON 15:31 51-36 V 15
FOUL  by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 15:24

15:24 51-37 V 14 GOOD FT by CATO,JAMARIAN
15:24 51-38 V 13 GOOD FT by CATO,JAMARIAN

MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,IAN 15:06
REBOUND OFF by DIGGS,BRAYLON --
GOOD JUMPER by DIGGS,BRAYLON 15:03 53-38 V 15

14:54 TURNOVER  by CATO,JAMARIAN
STEAL  by DIGGS,BRAYLON 14:52
MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 14:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
SUB IN by GRAY,TAYBER 14:33
SUB OUT by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 14:33

14:33 SUB IN by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
14:33 SUB IN by O'NEAL,TY
14:33 SUB IN by PERRY,MARCELL
14:33 SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDYN
14:33 SUB OUT by GILL,JUSTIN
14:33 SUB OUT by CATO,JAMARIAN
14:31 53-41 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD

-- ASSIST  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,IAN 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROW,CLIFFORD
14:12 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

STEAL  by ESTEP,KELL 14:11
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,IAN 14:08

14:08 BLOCK  by PERRY,MARCELL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by TALTON,JOSH 13:52 56-41 V 15

13:42 MISS 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD
REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH --

13:37 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
13:37 SUB IN by BIGGS,TACO
13:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAJEE

MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,IAN 13:30
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MARCELL

13:05 56-43 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BIGGS,TACO(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCDONALD,IAN 13:05

13:05 56-44 V 12 GOOD FT by BIGGS,TACO
SUB IN by TALTON,JOSIAH 13:05
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,IAN 13:05
MISS JUMPER by TALTON,JOSH 12:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,TACO
12:46 56-46 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BIGGS,TACO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 12:29
REBOUND OFF by TALTON,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 12:24
REBOUND OFF by TALTON,JOSH --



12:18 FOUL  by PERRY,MARCELL
MISS JUMPER by TALTON,JOSIAH 12:14
REBOUND OFF by TALTON,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by TALTON,JOSH 12:02

12:01 STEAL  by BARROW,CLIFFORD
FOUL  by TALTON,JOSIAH 11:55

11:55 56-47 V 9 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL
11:55 56-48 V 8 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL

SUB IN by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 11:55
SUB IN by MCDONALD,IAN 11:55
SUB OUT by TALTON,JOSH 11:55
SUB OUT by ESTEP,KELL 11:55
MISS JUMPER by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 11:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DIGGS,BRAYLON 11:29
FOUL  by DIGGS,BRAYLON 11:18
SUB IN by ESTEP,KELL 11:18
SUB OUT by DIGGS,BRAYLON 11:18

11:11 56-50 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,MARCELL
FOUL  by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 11:11

11:11 56-51 V 5 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL
SUB IN by TALTON,JOSH 11:11
SUB OUT by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 11:11

10:46 FOUL  by BIGGS,TACO
GOOD 3PTR by TALTON,JOSIAH 10:37 59-51 V 8
ASSIST  by TALTON,JOSH --
FOUL  by TALTON,JOSIAH 10:16

10:16 59-52 V 7 GOOD FT by BARROW,CLIFFORD
10:16 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by BARROW,CLIFFORD

GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,TAYBER(in the paint) 10:03 61-53 V 8
09:53 61-55 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,MARCELL

MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,TACO

09:34 TURNOVER  by BIGGS,TACO
STEAL  by TALTON,JOSIAH 09:33
MISS JUMPER by TALTON,JOSH 09:18
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,TAYBER --

09:15 FOUL  by PERRY,MARCELL
GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSIAH 09:15 62-55 V 7
GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSIAH 09:15 63-55 V 8
GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSIAH 09:15 64-55 V 9

09:15 SUB IN by GILL,JUSTIN
09:15 SUB IN by CATO,JAMARIAN
09:15 SUB OUT by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
09:15 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,TY
08:58 64-58 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

-- ASSIST  by BIGGS,TACO
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,IAN 08:23
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,IAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,IAN 08:19

08:19 BLOCK  by BIGGS,TACO
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

08:09 MISS LAYUP by BIGGS,TACO
REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JOSIAH 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,TACO
FOUL  by TALTON,JOSIAH 07:43

07:43 64-59 V 5 GOOD FT by GILL,JUSTIN
07:43 64-60 V 4 GOOD FT by GILL,JUSTIN
07:43 SUB IN by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
07:43 SUB OUT by BARROW,CLIFFORD

GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,TAYBER 07:14 66-60 V 6



ASSIST  by MCDONALD,IAN --
06:56 TURNOVER  by BIGGS,TACO

STEAL  by MCDONALD,IAN 06:56
FOUL  by MCDONALD,IAN 06:56
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,IAN 06:56
SUB IN by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 06:56
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,IAN 06:56

06:56 SUB IN by TURNER,JORDYN
06:56 SUB OUT by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
06:39 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MARCELL

REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL --
GOOD LAYUP by ESTEP,KELL(in the paint) 06:20 68-60 V 8

06:01 MISS JUMPER by CATO,JAMARIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,MARCELL

FOUL  by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 06:00
06:00 MISS FT by PERRY,MARCELL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:00 68-61 V 7 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL

SUB IN by DIGGS,BRAYLON 06:00
SUB OUT by HUEITT,DAVAUGHN 06:00

06:00 SUB IN by BARROW,CLIFFORD
06:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDYN
05:44 FOUL  by BARROW,CLIFFORD

GOOD FT by DIGGS,BRAYLON 05:44 69-61 V 8
MISS FT by DIGGS,BRAYLON 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CATO,JAMARIAN
05:30 MISS 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN

REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,BRAYLON --
GOOD LAYUP by DIGGS,BRAYLON(in the paint) 05:13 71-61 V 10

05:00 MISS JUMPER by CATO,JAMARIAN
REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,BRAYLON --

04:41 FOUL  by PERRY,MARCELL
GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSH 04:41 72-61 V 11
GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSH 04:41 73-61 V 12

04:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
04:41 SUB OUT by GILL,JUSTIN

FOUL  by DIGGS,BRAYLON 04:26
04:26 73-62 V 11 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL
04:26 73-63 V 10 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL

SUB IN by MCDONALD,IAN 04:26
SUB OUT by DIGGS,BRAYLON 04:26
TURNOVER  by ESTEP,KELL 04:01

03:49 MISS 3PTR by BIGGS,TACO
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,MARCELL

03:44 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,MARCELL
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,MARCELL

FOUL  by TALTON,JOSH 03:43
03:43 MISS FT by PERRY,MARCELL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:43 73-64 V 9 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL

GOOD JUMPER by TALTON,JOSH 03:20 75-64 V 11
03:11 MISS JUMPER by CATO,JAMARIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,MARCELL
03:08 75-66 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,MARCELL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ESTEP,KELL 02:35 77-66 V 11
FOUL  by TALTON,JOSH 02:23

02:23 77-67 V 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
02:23 77-68 V 9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NAJEE

GOOD LAYUP by TALTON,JOSH(in the paint) 02:03 79-68 V 11
02:03 FOUL  by PERRY,MARCELL

MISS FT by TALTON,JOSH 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN



02:03 SUB IN by TURNER,JORDYN
02:03 SUB IN by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
02:03 SUB OUT by PERRY,MARCELL
02:03 SUB OUT by BIGGS,TACO
01:52 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,TAYBER 01:27 81-68 V 13
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,IAN --

01:20 SUB IN by O'NEAL,TY
01:20 SUB OUT by CATO,JAMARIAN
01:11 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,IAN 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:50 SUB IN by WORMELL,JUSTIN
00:50 SUB IN by BIGGS,TACO
00:50 SUB OUT by BARROW,CLIFFORD
00:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAJEE
00:43 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by ESTEP,KELL 00:12

00:04 SUB IN by GILL,JUSTIN
00:04 SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDYN


